contact List for presenters on 

August 25th Acf region v fatherhood collaboration call

Minnesota

Melissa Froehle

Minnesota Fathers & Families Network

161 Saint Anthony Avenue, Suite 856

Saint Paul, MN 

55103

mfroehle@mnfathers.org
presented information on paternity establishment policies across the United States

Child Support Hennepin County, Minnesota
Mary.Steidl@co.hennepin.mn.us
Guy Bowling, Father Project

gbowling@goodwilleasterseals.org
http://www.goodwilleasterseals.org/site/PageServer?pagename=serv_father
Jan Hayne, Dads Make a Difference
161 St. Anthony Avenue

Suite 840

Saint Paul, MN   55103
651-222-1622 direct

651-222-7532 fax

jan@dadsmakeadifference.org
www.dadsmakeadifference.org
 

Report referenced by Jan Hayne on call:

Child Support Enforcement Reduces Sexual Activity in Teen Males
Male Adolescents Aware of the Costs, Obligations of Fatherhood Engage in More Responsible Sexual Behavior
This study is published in the August 2007 issue of Journal of Marriage and Family.

Dr. Chien-Chung Huang, Associate Professor in the School of Social Work at Rutgers University and Dr. Wen-jui Han, Associate Professor at the Columbia University School of Social Work.
Illinois
Illinois Child Support Enforcement

Mary Carter
Paternity Establishment Liaison
Healthcare and Family Services Division of Child Support 
3419 Professional Park Drive
Marion  IL 62959
phone:  618-997-5723
email:  mary.carter@illinois.gov
Innovative Paternity Programs referred to on call. Both persons are willing to answer questions/share information about their programs.
John Hoover

Washington State

jhoover@dshs.wa.gov
360-664-5317

Karen Yahr

West Virginia

Karen.M.Yahr@wv.gov
304-5581356

Region V ACF Contacts

Mike Vicars

Administration for Children and Families
233 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 400
Chicago, Illinois 60601

mvicars@acf.hhs.gov
312-886-5339

Lois E. Rakov
531 South Plymouth Court, Suite 503
Chicago, Illinois 60605
phone: 312-375-4974
lrakov@yahoo.com
 
